			04/29/2011	OF COMMERCE rademark Office
TENT REFERENCE20	00703980US01			
4-29-11	RECO	PAT	103624117	
Name of conveying party((ies)		Name and address of receiving part	4
Wenhua Zhang			HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPME	NT COMPANY, LP
Robert G Walmsley			11445 Compaq Center Drive West Houston, TX 77070	
,	Trive-			A de la companya de l
	Received			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	APR 2 9 2011			
ن				ŧ.
,	5 5th Floor Cords 0			
	(0)0322			
			Additional passo(a) and addrage(ag) attack	ned? ☐Yes ဩNo
	ing party(ies) attached	7 ∐Yes ∑No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attach	led
Nature of Conveyance	Merger	☐ Change o	f Name Security Agreeme	ent Joint
Assignment	□ Mei ger	Onlange o	Trumo	ooderdays and
Other				
Execution Date(s) 10/31/20	008 10/20/2008			
Application number(s) o				
If this document is heine	a filed together with a	a new application	on, execution date of the application is	
		a new application	on, execution date of the application is	
A Patent Application No	o (s)	a new application Date Filed	Marcah 10 2011	
A Patent Application No Application No 13	o (s)		March 18, 2011	
A Patent Application No Application No 13 Confirmation No 5	o(s) /119928 5277	Date Filed	March 18, 2011 No (s)	
A Patent Application No Application No 13 Confirmation No 5 Additional numbers attact	o (s) /119928 5277 hed? <u>NO</u> party to whom corres	Date Filed B Patent f	March 18, 2011	
A Patent Application No Application No 13. Confirmation No 5 Additional numbers attact	o (s) /119928 5277 hed? <u>NO</u> party to whom corres	Date Filed B Patent f	March 18, 2011 No (s)	
A Patent Application No Application No 13 Confirmation No 5 Additional numbers attact Name and address of p concerning document s Records Manager	o (s) /119928 5277 hed? <u>NO</u> party to whom corres should be mailed	Date Filed B Patent f	March 18, 2011 No (s) 6 Total number of applications and	patents involved 1
A Patent Application No Application No 13 Confirmation No 5 Additional numbers attact Name and address of p concerning document s Records Manager Intellectual Property A	o (s) /119928 5277 hed? <u>NO</u> party to whom corresishould be mailed. Administration	Date Filed B Patent f	March 18, 2011 No (s) 6 Total number of applications and 7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3 41) Enclosed	patents involved 1 1 \$40 00
A Patent Application No Application No 13 Confirmation No 5 Additional numbers attact Name and address of p concerning document s Records Manager Intellectual Property A HEWLETT-PACKARD 3404 E. Harmony Roa	o (s) /119928 6277 hed? NO party to whom correschould be mailed. Administration COMPANY	Date Filed B Patent f	March 18, 2011 No (s) 6 Total number of applications and 7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3 41) EnclosedX_Authorization to be charged	patents involved 1 s40 00 to deposit account
A Patent Application No Application No 13 Confirmation No 5 Additional numbers attact Name and address of p concerning document s Records Manager Intellectual Property A HEWLETT-PACKARD	o (s) /119928 6277 hed? NO party to whom corresshould be mailed. Administration COMPANY	Date Filed B Patent f	March 18, 2011 No (s) 6 Total number of applications and 7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3 41) Enclosed	patents involved 1 s40 00 to deposit account
A Patent Application No Application No 13 Confirmation No 5 Additional numbers attact Name and address of p concerning document s Records Manager Intellectual Property A HEWLETT-PACKARD 3404 E. Harmony Roa Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado	o (s) /119928 6277 hed? NO party to whom corresshould be mailed: Administration COMPANY id o 80528	Date Filed B Patent f	March 18, 2011 No (s) 6 Total number of applications and 7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3 41) EnclosedX_Authorization to be charged	patents involved 1 s40 00 to deposit account
A Patent Application No Application No 13 Confirmation No 5 Additional numbers attact Name and address of p concerning document s Records Manager Intellectual Property A HEWLETT-PACKARD 3404 E. Harmony Roa Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado	o (s) /119928 5277 hed? NO party to whom correschould be mailed: Administration COMPANY ad to 80528 are	Date Filed B Patent f	March 18, 2011 No (s) 6 Total number of applications and 7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3 41) EnclosedX_Authorization to be charged	patents involved 1 s40 00 to deposit account 25
A Patent Application No Application No 13 Confirmation No 5 Additional numbers attact Name and address of p concerning document s Records Manager Intellectual Property A HEWLETT-PACKARD 3404 E. Harmony Roa Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 9 Statement and signatu To the best of my know copy of the original doc	o (s) /119928 6277 hed? NO party to whom corresshould be mailed: Administration COMPANY ad o 80528 are wledge and belief the	Date Filed B Patent f	March 18, 2011 No (s) 6 Total number of applications and 7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3 41) EnclosedX_Authorization to be charged 8 Deposit Account Number 08-20	patents involved 1 s40 00 to deposit account sached copy is a true
A Patent Application No Application No 13 Confirmation No 5 Additional numbers attact Name and address of p concerning document s Records Manager Intellectual Property A HEWLETT-PACKARD 3404 E. Harmony Roa Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 9 Statement and signatu To the best of my know	o (s) /119928 6277 hed? NO party to whom corresshould be mailed. Administration COMPANY ad to 80528 tre wledge and belief the cument	Date Filed B Patent I	March 18, 2011 No (s) 6 Total number of applications and 7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3 41) EnclosedX_Authorization to be charged 8 Deposit Account Number 08-20	patents involved 1 s40 00 to deposit account 25
A Patent Application No Application No 13 Confirmation No 5 Additional numbers attact Name and address of p concerning document s Records Manager Intellectual Property HEWLETT-PACKARD 3404 E. Harmony Roa Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 9 Statement and signatu To the best of my know copy of the original doc Debbie Syrr Name of Person	o (s) /119928 6277 hed? NO party to whom corresshould be mailed: Administration COMPANY ad to 80528 tre wledge and belief the cument Signing	Date Filed B Patent I spondence	March 18, 2011 No (s) 6 Total number of applications and 7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3 41) Enclosed X Authorization to be charged 8 Deposit Account Number 08-20 commation is true and correct and any attendance.	patents involved 1 s40 00 to deposit account sached copy is a true
A Patent Application No Application No 13 Confirmation No 5 Additional numbers attact Name and address of p concerning document s Records Manager Intellectual Property A HEWLETT-PACKARD 3404 E. Harmony Roa Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 9 Statement and signatu To the best of my know copy of the original doc Debbie Syrr Name of Person Total	o (s) /119928 6277 hed? NO party to whom corresshould be mailed. Administration COMPANY ad o 80528 are wiledge and belief the cument mis Signing number of pages inc	Date Filed B Patent I spondence se foregoing info	March 18, 2011 No (s) 6 Total number of applications and 7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3 41) Enclosed X Authorization to be charged 8 Deposit Account Number 08-20 commation is true and correct and any at	patents involved 1 \$40 00 to deposit account 25 tached copy is a true arch 16 2011 1 10 deposit a decúc. 3 36. L. L. or mailed to

Rev 06/10 ™есаАзапт

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. 8ox 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200703980-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD

Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furti subsidianes and affiliates, and do her	herance of my/our ob eby assign and transfer	ship having its principal place of business in Houston, digations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its to HPDC its successors and assigns, the entire right, er an application for Letters Patent of the United States
Compensating Frequency Mismato	h in Gyroscopes	
1 10 0	011	
Filing Date: March 18, 2	011	Application No.: 13/119928
P's), divisionals, and renewals of and Patent of the United States and of creissues, or reexaminations, or extens I/we additionally authorize H held and enjoyed by HPDC, its succe terms for which said Letters Patent resame would have been held and enjo AND I/we hereby covenant to we have not executed and will not exthat I/we will, each time a request is recessary or desirable to perfect the Patent, to HPDC, its successors, as	substitutes for said appountries foreign theretosions of said Letters Pat PDC to file applications ssors, assigns, nomine espectively may be grayed by me/us had this a that I/we have full right to eaute any agreement in made, and without undurable title to said invention(signs, nominees or legional sides.)	and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-l- polication for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters which may be granted thereon or therefore, and any ent. In my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be essor legal representatives, to the full end of the term or nited, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the ssignment, and transfer not been made, to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/ is conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be essor improvement(s), said application and said Letters all representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to vention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said
Letters Patent, to testify in any legal prontinuations, C-I-P's, reissue and for do everything possible to aid HPDC enforce, for its or their own benefit, prountness provided the expenses white paid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby authorize and any official of any country or capplications as aforesaid, to issue to Patent for said invention(s) or improve the issued and granted on or as a result/we further authorize and descriptions.	proceedings, to sign all I reign applications, to me, its successors, assign approper patent protection on the proper patent protection on the protection of the protection of the process of the process of the protection of the p	awful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, ake all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to his, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and if for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are scioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of United States whose duty it is to issue patents on if the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters right and all Letters Patent of the United States which may resaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment ocord to insert the senal number and filing date of said dittle set forth above as soon as the same shall have
been made known to them by the Unit	ted States Patent and T	rademark Office
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/well	hereunto set my/our hand	d(s) and seal(s):
	•	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		10/3 / /200f Date Assignment Signed
Wenhua Zhang Inventor's Typed Name		Jo / 3 / / 200 X Date Application Signed
menors typod name		Date Application Signed
State of)	
County of) ss)	
Before me this day of .	personally appeared	Wenhua Zhang who s personally
	satisfactory evidence to b	Wenhua Zhang who is personally the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
7,200		Notary Public
	0000 1 -1	My Commission Expres
Rev *0/08 Assignment)	Page 1 of	<u>د</u>

Page 1 of 2

HEWLET -PACKARD CCMPANY Intellectual Properly Administrator PIO Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

Fev 1908 (Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO _______ 200703980-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Point & Walnut	1	Oct. 29 2005
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
~ .		0126222
Robert G Walmsley	- Augustine	Oct 29, 2353 Date Application Signed
Inventor's Typed Name		pate Application Signed
State of	,	
out of) ss	
County of)	
Refore me this day of	personally appeared	Robert G. Walmsley who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the foregoing wistrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and di	bea	
		No.ary Public My Commission Extern
		all October Cale in
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
inventors ryped reame		5.0
State of)	
) ss	
County of	ý	
Refore me this rlay of	, personally appeared	who is personal v
known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and		
		Notery Tune
		MA Courses as a dy as
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
inversor's oignature (ocar)		·
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Apolication Signed
State of	1	
State of) ss	
County of)	
Before me thisday of	ne sonally anneared	2.015 Ce 50 A
known or proved to me on the base	s of saus'actory evidence to be	e the person who acknowledged the forcusing instrunction
assignment to be his/her free act and		-
		Se ary Pub s
	Page 2 cf	L - Commission Explication 2
Day 1000 (Acquarement)	690 Z 01	=

PATENT REEL: 026247 FRAME: 0943

3/24/11	03/24/2011 WENT OF COMMERCE
TENT REFERENCE: 200703980US01	and Tredemark Office
RECORT	1
<u> </u>	103620708
Name of conveying party(les)	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Wenhua Zhang	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LP
Robert G Walmsley	11445 Compaq Center Drive West Houston, TX 77070 Received Received This Front Solution Branch This Front Br
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes T	No Additional name(s) and address(es) altached? Yes No
Nature of Conveyance	of Name Security Agreement Joint
SAssignment Merger Schange	e of Name Security Agreement Joint
☐ Other	
	ation, execution date of the application is
Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application A Patent Application No (s)	
Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application A Patent Application No (s) Application No Date Fix	ed
Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new applica A Patent Application No (s) Application No Date Fix	
Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application A Patent Application No (s) Application No Date Fix Confirmation No B Pater Additional numbers attached? NO	ed nt No (s)
Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application A Patent Application No (s) Application No Date Fix Confirmation No B Pater Additional numbers attached? NO Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ed nt No (s) 6 Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application A Patent Application No (s) Application No Date Fix Confirmation No B Pater Additional numbers attached? NO	ed nt No (s)
Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application A Patent Application No (s) Application No Date Fix Confirmation No B Pater Additional numbers attached? NO Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed Records Manager	ed nt No (s) 6 Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application A Patent Application No (s) Application No Date Fix Confirmation No B Pater Additional numbers attached? NO Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	6 Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$40.00
Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application No (s) A Patent Application No (s) Application No Date Fix Confirmation No B Pater Additional numbers attached? NO 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35	6 Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$40 00 Enclosed
Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application. A Patent Application No (s) Application No Date File Confirmation No B Pater Additional numbers attached? NO Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration. HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 3404 E. Harmony Road. Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	6 Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$40.00Enclosed _X_Authorization to be charged to deposit account
Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application A Patent Application No (s) Application No Date Fix Confirmation No B Pater Additional numbers attached? NO Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528 9 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing is copy of the original document Debbie Syrmis Name of Person Signing	6 Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$40 00EnclosedX_Authorization to be charged to deposit account 8 Deposit Account Number. 98-2025 Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true March 16, 2011 Signature March 16, 2011
A Patent Application No (s) Application No Date Fix Confirmation No B Pater Additional numbers attached? NO Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528 9 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing is copy of the original document Debbie Syrmis Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	6 Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$40 00EnclosedX_Authorization to be charged to deposit account 8 Deposit Account Number. 98-2025 Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true March 16, 2011 Signature March 16, 2011

PATENT REEL: 026247 FRAME: 0944

RECORDED: 03/22/2011

Rev 06/10 (RecoAsgn)